
District Director 

Carolyn J. Douglas 

Program Quality Director 

Edward Cullen, DTM 

Club Growth Director 

Sally J. Gibbons Philbin, DTM 

Public Relations Manager 

Wing K. Lok 

Administrative Manager 

Linda Patten, DTM 

Finance Manager, Interim 

Linda Patten, DTM 

Immediate Past District Director 

George Marshall, DTM 

Parliamentarian 

Darrell Zeller, DTM 

Tech Host 

David Dai 

Election Runner Host 

Wing K. Lok 

D57 Website 

www.d57tm.org 

Toastmasters International 

www.toastmasters.org 

District Mission 
We build new clubs and support all 
clubs in achieving excellence. 

8:30 am 

8:35 am 

8:40 am. 

8:42 am 

8:44 am 

8:46 am 

8:50 am 

9:00 am 

9:15 am 

9:45 am 

9:50 am 

9:55 am 

10:00 am 

10:05 am 

10:10 am 

10:15am 

10:30 am 

District 57 Toastmasters 
Virtual District Council Meeting 

Agenda 
May 20, 2023, 8:30 - 11 am 

Sergeant at Arms Calls Meeting to Order - David Dai 

Zoom Meeting Etiquette 

District Director's Opening Remarks - Carolyn J. Douglas 

Reading of the District Mission 

Credentials Committee Report --

Certification of Quorum 

Parliamentarian's Report- Darrell Zeller, DTM 

Adoption of the Meeting Rules 

Review of the Agenda - Carolyn J. Douglas 

Adoption of the Meeting Agenda 

District Council Meeting Minutes Report 

Linda Patten 

Adoption of District Council Meeting Minutes September 28, 2022. 

District Finance Manager and Audit Committee Reports - Linda Patten 

Final Audit Results from June 30, 2022 

Results from 2nd Quarter, December 31, 2022 

District Leadership Committee Chair - Michael Osur, DTM, PID 

DLC Report, Nominated Candidates for 2023-2024 District Leadership 

District Realignment Committee Chair - Kate Mills 

Presentation - Proposed District Realignment Plan for 2023 - 2024 

District Council Voting/ How to Vote - Wing K. Lok 

District Director's Report - Carolyn J. Douglas 

Program Quality Director's Report - Edward Cullen 

Club Growth Director's Report- Sally J. Gibbons Philbin 

Public Relations Report - Wing K. Lok 

Announcements - Carolyn J. Douglas 

Results of the Election 

Meeting Adjourned - Carolyn J. Douglas 


