

## District 57 Toastmasters Virtual District Council Meeting Agenda

May 20, 2023, 8:30 – 11 am

<b>District Director</b> Carolyn J. Douglas	8:30 am	Sergeant at Arms Calls Meeting to Order – David Dai Zoom Meeting Etiquette
Program Quality Director Edward Cullen, DTM	8:35 am	District Director's Opening Remarks – Carolyn J. Douglas Reading of the District Mission
Club Growth Director Sally J. Gibbons Philbin, DTM	8:40 am.	Credentials Committee Report Certification of Quorum
Public Relations Manager Wing K. Lok	8:42 am	Parliamentarian's Report – Darrell Zeller, DTM Adoption of the Meeting Rules
Administrative Manager Linda Patten, DTM	8:44 am	Review of the Agenda – Carolyn J. Douglas Adoption of the Meeting Agenda
Finance Manager, Interim Linda Patten, DTM	8:46 am	District Council Meeting Minutes Report Linda Patten Adoption of District Council Meeting Minutes September 28, 2022.
Immediate Past District Director George Marshall, DTM	8:50 am	District Finance Manager and Audit Committee Reports – Linda Patten Final Audit Results from June 30, 2022
<b>Parliamentarian</b> Darrell Zeller, DTM		Results from 2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter, December 31, 2022
Tech Host	9:00 am	District Leadership Committee Chair – Michael Osur, DTM, PID DLC Report, Nominated Candidates for 2023-2024 District Leadership
David Dai  Election Runner Host  Wing K. Lok	9:15 am	District Realignment Committee Chair – Kate Mills Presentation - Proposed District Realignment Plan for 2023 - 2024
	9:45 am	District Council Voting / How to Vote – Wing K. Lok
D57 Website www.d57tm.org	9:50 am	District Director's Report – Carolyn J. Douglas
Toastmasters International	9:55 am	Program Quality Director's Report – Edward Cullen
www.toastmasters.org	10:00 am	Club Growth Director's Report – Sally J. Gibbons Philbin
<b>District Mission</b> We build new clubs and support all clubs in achieving excellence.	10:05 am	Public Relations Report – Wing K. Lok
	10:10 am	Announcements – Carolyn J. Douglas
	10:15am	Results of the Election
	10:30 am	Meeting Adjourned – Carolyn J. Douglas